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Amended

GENERAL LAWS.—C=. 79.

business arising within the 4th judicial circuit which
does not require the intervention of a jury may be
heard and disposed of. No grand or petit jury shall
be drawn or summoned for said special terms, and no
notice of the holding of the same shall be required.

SectioN 3. All acts or parts of acts conflicting
with or contravening any of the provisions of this act
are hereby repealed, so far as they conflict with or con-
travene the same.

SectroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after the first day of June, 1868.

Approved March 4, 1868.

CHAPTER 79.
[Published March 9, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend section two, chapter thirty-seven of the re-
vised statutes, entitled ‘‘of the support of bastards.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. Section two (2) of chapter thirty-seven
(87) of the revised statutes, entitled * of the support of
bastards,” is hereby amended by adding to sa:d section
at the end thereof, the words following, viz: “ And
the justice may adjourn the examination from time to
time, for goad cause shown, not exceeding ten days at
one time; and in such case the accused may be recog-
nized in a sum and with sureties to the satisfaction of
the justice, for his appearance for such examination;
and for want of such recognizance he shall be commit-
ted to prison.”

Seorion 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication,

Approved March 4, 1868,



